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TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (ADVERTISEMEm') NOTICE NO. 1987/13 
Applications Advertised for Objection 

Closing Date for Objections 30 April 1987 

Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods adverti!led in the Schedule to 
this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an objection must do so in writing, to the •• Port of lodgement indicated by the 
reference number, before 30 April 1987. All submissions must include: 

the Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice number; 
the Tariff item; 
the Port; and 
Reference number. 

2 All submissions from local manufacturers must include: 
the range of alternative goods made locally; 
the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative); 
present and potential output; 
details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported 
content. 

3 All submissions objecting to a request for the imposition of duty must include: 
reasons why the local product on which protection is sought is not a suitable alternative; 
full technical details of the goods against which tariff protection is sought. 

4 Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and 
refer a copy of the enquity to the port where the application was lodged quoting the details in paragraph I above. 

5 Any submission not supported· by the information required in the paragraphs above will not be regarded as a valid objection. 

No. 54 

Part Appn. 'Category 
Tariff 
Item 

21.07.017 

21. 07.017 

23.04.000 

Description of Goods 

Firanova A·RB A·RC A·BC A·RP A·SH A·BR being a 
snack food, delicatessen food flavouring 

Pro·mod (whey based) protein supplement 

CURRENT APPROVAL 
Soya bean flour, defatted 
Soya bean meal sol vents or extracts 
Soyabean mea I, when dec I ared tha tit has been 
imported for use as a stock food 

23.04.000 REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Whole Item Oil·cake and other residues (except dregs) 

resul ting from the extraction of vegetable oils 
27.10.071 Water proof grease 

30.03.039 

30.03.039 

34.02.000 

38.11.059 

38.19.089 

38.19.089 

38.19.089 

38.19.089 

39.01.211 

39.01.211 

Cystovet 

Tiger balm 

"Oakite Fisan Panacea" being a cleaning 
concentrate 

Probe 75WDG herbicide containing 750g/kg 
methazole 

Ircogel - 905 being a liquid rheology control 
additive 

Ircogel - 903 being a liquid calcium organic 
thixotropic agent 

Ircogel 900 being a gel form calcium organic 
thixotropic agent 

Ircogel 904 being a liquid calcium organiC 
thrixotropic agent 

Epoxy acrylate P37633 

Adcote 333 polyurethane resin 

Name and Address 
of Applicant 

William H Terry & Co Ltd 
Private Bag 
Balmoral 
AUCKLAND 
Abbott Laboratories NZ Ltd 
C/·Banner International Ltd 
PO Box 1744 
WELLINGTON 

Comptroller of Customs 
Private Bag 
WELLINGTON 

N.Z Forest Products Ltd 
Private Bag 
AUCKLAND 
Veterinery Ethicals 
PO Box 76369 
MANUKAU CITY 
Chemist Supplies Co 
PO Box 1178 
CHRISTCHURCH 
Process Lubricants Ltd 
PO Box 34418 
Birkenhead 
AUCKLAND 10 
Arthur Yates & Co Ltd 
PO Box 1109 
AUCKLAND 
Ashbourne Marketing Ltd 
PO Box 67·107 
Mt Eden 
AUCKLAND 3 
Ashbourne Marketing Ltd 
PO Box 67·107 
Mt Eden 
AUCKLAND 3 
Ashbourne Marketing Ltd 
PO Box 67·107 
Mt Eden 
AUCKLAND 3 
Ashbourne Marketing Ltd 
PO Box 67 ·107 
Mt Eden 
AUCKLAND 3 
Sidney Cooke Chemicals 
PO Box 58·005 
EAST TAMARI 
Coates Brothers (NZ) Ltd 
PO Box 12748 
PENROSE 

39.01.211 Desmodur W being (dicyclohexylmethane diisocynate) Revertex Industries (NZ) Ltd 
PO Box 12841 

39.02.241 

39.02.501 

, 'Degreased" PTFE tube and rod 

"Corlan" a filled methacrylate sheet· surface 
unworked 

PENROSE 
Paykel Merchants Ltd 
PO Box 5046 
AUCKLAND 
Alex Harvey Industries 
Pri vate Bag 
AUCKLAND 

II 
Ref. 

99 

99 

99 
99 
99 

99 

99 

25 

25 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

Ref. 
No. 

AK 603139A 

WN 621838 

461789E 
680 I 73A 
100218L 

HO 6823200 

AK 603171E 

HO 630177 

HO 630176 

AK 603123E 

AK 603164B 

AK 603098L 

AK 603099J 

AK 603100F 

AK 6031010 

AK 603122G 

AK 603124C 

AK 603135J 

AK 603103L 

AK 60316SE 

A 

A 

VA 
VA 
VA 

VA 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

WA 

of 
Appn. 


