1

2

3

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (ADVERTISEMENT) NOTICE NO. 1987/13 Applications Advertised for Objection Closing Date for Objections 30 April 1987

Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an objection must do so in writing, to the ** Port of lodgement indicated by the reference number, before 30 April 1987. All submissions must include:

the Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice number;

the Tariff item;

_ the Port; and

Reference number.

- All submissions from local manufacturers must include:
 - the range of alternative goods made locally;
- the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative);
- present and potential output;
- details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported content.
- All submissions objecting to a request for the imposition of duty must include:

reasons why the local product on which protection is sought is not a suitable alternative;

full technical details of the goods against which tariff protection is sought.

Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and 4 refer a copy of the enquiry to the port where the application was lodged quoting the details in paragraph 1 above.

Dent

.....

5 Any submission not supported by the information required in the paragraphs above will not be regarded as a valid objection.

Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Name and Address of Applicant	Part II Ref.	Appn. Ref. No.	*Category of Appn.
21.07.017	Firanova A-RB A-RC A-BC A-RP A-SH A-BR being a snack food, delicatessen food flavouring	William H Terry & Co Ltd Private Bag Balmoral AUCKLAND	99	AK 603139A	A
21.07.017	Pro-mod (whey based) protein supplement	Abbott Laboratories NZ Ltd C/-Banner International Ltd PO Box 1744 WELLINGTON	99	WN 621838	A
23.04.000	CURRENT APPROVAL Soya bean flour, defatted Soyabean meal solvents or extracts Soyabean meal, when declared that it has been imported for use as a stock food	Comptroller of Customs Private Bag WELLINGTON	99 99 99	461789E 680173A 100218L	VA VA VA
23.04.000 Whole Item	REQUESTED APPROVAL Oil-cake and other residues (except dregs) resulting from the extraction of vegetable oils		99	HO 682320D	VA
27.10.071	Water proof grease	N.Z Forest Products Ltd Private Bag AUCKLAND	99	AK 603171E	Α
30.03.039	Cystovet	Veterinery Ethicals PO Box 76369 MANUKAU CITY	25	HO 630177	A
30.03.039	Tiger balm	Chemist Supplies Co PO Box 1178 CHRISTCHURCH	25	HO 630176	Α
34.02.000	''Oakite Fisan Panacea'' being a cleaning concentrate	Process Lubricants Ltd PO Box 34418 Birkenhead AUCKLAND 10	99	AK 603123E	A
38.11.059	Probe 75WDG herbicide containing 750g/kg methazole	Arthur Yates & Co Ltd PO Box 1109	99	AK 603164B	A
38.19.089	Ircogel — 905 being a liquid rheology control additive	AUCKLAND Ashbourne Marketing Ltd PO Box 67-107 Mt Eden AUCKLAND 3	99	AK 603098L	A
38.19.089	Ircogel — 903 being a liquid calcium organic thixotropic agent	Ashbourne Marketing Ltd PO Box 67-107 Mt Eden AUCKLAND 3	99	AK 603099J	A
38.19.089	Ircogel 900 being a gel form calcium organic thixotropic agent	Ashbourne Marketing Ltd PO Box 67-107 Mt Eden AUCKLAND 3	99	AK 603100F	Α
38.19.089	Ircogel 904 being a liquid calcium organic thrixotropic agent	Ashbourne Marketing Ltd PO Box 67-107 Mt Eden AUCKLAND 3	99	AK 603101D	A
39.01.211	Epoxy acrylate P37633	Sidney Cooke Chemicals PO Box 58-005 EAST TAMAKI	••	AK 603122G	A
39.01.211	Adcote 333 polyurethane resin	Coates Brothers (NZ) Ltd PO Box 12748 PENROSE	••	AK 603124C	A
39.01.211	Desmodur W being (dicyclohexylmethane diisocynate)		••	AK 603135J	Α
39.02.241	''Degreased'' PTFE tube and rod	Paykel Merchants Ltd PO Box 5046 AUCKLAND	••	AK 603103L	A
39.02.501	''Corian'' a filled methacrylate sheet-surface unworked	Alex Harvey Industries Private Bag AUCKLAND	••	AK 603168E	WA